PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul Anthony Margis	01/11/2006
James Allen Haak	01/12/2006
Christopher Brian Lundquist	01/13/2006
Steven Lee Sizelove	01/10/2006
Henry Sugito Osias	01/18/2006
Karen Marie Pascarella	01/18/2006
John Andrew Johnson	01/10/2006
Drew Calvin Bamford	01/11/2006
Sebastian Maximilian Johannes Petry	01/11/2006
Stefan Pannenbecker	01/19/2006
Scott Bright	01/12/2006
Ross Collins	01/13/2006
Brian Piquette	01/11/2006
Mark Taylor	01/12/2006
Christoph Mack	01/12/2006
Rand W. Lee	01/12/2006
Gregory Singleton	01/12/2006
Skooks Pong	01/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Panasonic Avionics Corporation
Street Address:	26200 Enterprise Way
City:	Lake Forest
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92630-8400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number

PATENT REEL: 022089 FRAME: 0521 500751354

Application Number: 12349382

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)567-6710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9495676700

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza
Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 700546.4049

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Davin Stockwell

Total Attachments: 20

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif

source=Assignment#page4.tif

source=Assignment#page5.tif

source=Assignment#page6.tif

source=Assignment#page7.tif

source=Assignment#page8.tif

source=Assignment#page9.tif

source=Assignment#page10.tif

source=Assignment#page11.tif

source=Assignment#page12.tif

source=Assignment#page13.tif

source=Assignment#page14.tif

source=Assignment#page15.tif

source=Assignment#page16.tif

source=Assignment#page17.tif

source=Assignment#page18.tif

source=Assignment#page19.tif

source=Assignment#page20.tif

PATENT REEL: 022089 FRAME: 0522

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, PAUL ANTHONY MARGIS, a citizen of the United States, JAMES ALLEN HAAK, a citizen of the United States, CHRISTOPHER BRIAN LUNDQUIST, a citizen of the United States, STEVEN LEE SIZELOVE, a citizen of the United States, HENRY SUGITO OSIAS, a citizen of the United States, KAREN MARIE WERNER, a citizen of the United States, JOHN ANDREW JOHNSON, a citizen of the United States. DREW CALVIN BAMFORD, a citizen of the United States, SEBASTIAN MAXIMILIAN JOHANNES PETRY, a citizen of Austria, STEFAN PANNENBECKER, a citizen of Germany, SCOTT BRIGHT, a citizen of the United States, ROSS COLLINS, a citizen of the United States, BRIAN PIQUETTE, a citizen of the United States, MARK TAYLOR, a citizen ____, CHRISTOPH MACK, a citizen of __ RAND W. LEE, a citizen of the United States, GREGORY SINGLETON, a citizen of the United States, and SKOOKS PONG, a citizen of the United States, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled PORTABLE MEDIA DEVICE AND METHOD FOR PRESENTING VIEWING CONTENT DURING TRAVEL for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on June 15, 2005, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11,154,749; and

WHEREAS, PANASONIC AVIONICS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Delaware, and having its place of business at 22333 29th Drive SE, Bothell, Washington 98021-7814 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

DOCSOC1:166104.1

949 S98 8264 P.13/31

TEM-18-SDDE TYPE OHS INFO- FAX Received: 01/18/2006 02:51PM * Pg 13/31

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

DOCSOC1:166104.1

2

WITNESS my hand at	
, this	// day of JANNARY, 2005.
	PAUL ANTHONY MARGIST
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss	
On	before me,
personally appeared PAUL ANTHO	
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s acknowledged to me that he/she/they execu	ture(s) on the instrument the nemon(c), or the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Notary Public in and for said County and State

WITNESS my hand at	
, this _	12 day of JANUARY , 2005.
	SAMES ALLEN HAAK
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss	
Оп	before me,
personally appeared <u>JAMES ALLEN</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) acknowledged to me that he/she/they execut	ure(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Notary Public in and for said County and State

DOCSOC1:166104.1

4

WITNESS my hand at	
, th	is 13 day of JANUARY 2005!
•	CHRISTOPHER BRIAN LUNDQUIST
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss	
On	before me,
personally appeared <u>CHRISTOP</u>	HER BRIAN LUNDQUIST
evidence to be the person(s) whose name acknowledged to me that he/she/they exe	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ecuted the same in his/her/their authorized nature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official sea	al.
	Notary Public in and for said County and State

P.31/31

WITNESS my hand at	
, this	10th day of JANNARY , 2005. SKI
	STEVEN LÉE-SIZELOVE
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
On	before me,,
personally appeared STEVEN LEE	SIZELOVE
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(ature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
WITNESS my hand and official seal	l.
	Notary Public in and for said County and State

6

DOCSOC1:166104.1

WITNESS my hand at _	
	this 18 day of January , 2005.6
	HENRY SUGITO OSIAS
STATE OF))ss
COUNTY OF	, ss , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
On	before me,
personally appeared <u>H</u>	ENRY SUGITO OSIAS
evidence to be the person(s) wacknowledged to me that he/sh capacity(ies), and that by his/h	me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ne/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized er/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and	official seal.
	Notary Public in and for said County and State

DOCSOC1:166104.1

7

TOTAL P.03

WITNESS my hand at	
	s 18 day of JANUARY, 2005.6
	KAREN MARIE WERNER PASCARELLA formerly WERNER
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
On	before me,
personally appeared KAREN MAI	RIE WERNER
personally known to me - OR - evidence to be the person(s) whose name	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ecuted the same in his/her/their authorized nature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
WITNESS my hand and official sea	al.
	Notary Public in and for said County and State

P.29/31

WITNESS my hand at		
, this <u>lo</u>	day of TANUARY 2005. Z	700 1 70
	JOHN ANDREW JOHNSON	
STATE OF)	' '	
COUNTY OF) ss		
On	_ before me,	_,
personally appeared <u>JOHN ANDREW</u>		_
personally known to me - OR - previdence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted	s/are subscribed to the within instrument and d the same in his/her/their authorized e(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the	-
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
	Notary Public in and for sald County and State	

DOCSOC1:166104.1

9

949 598 8564 P. ØS/31

CUNTINUE PROFILE POI	
Orrick Matter No. 700:	
	Patent
WITNESS my hand at	
, this day of, zoo	<u>6, 2005. </u>
DDF14 OCL VIII TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL T	
DREW CALVIN BAMFORD	
STATE OF)) ss	
COUNTY OF	
On before me,	
personally appeared DREW CALVIN BAMFORD	
personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfacto	rv
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrum	ent and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),	or the
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	0, 0.0
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public in and for said County	and
State	
` \	
1 .	

Orrick Matter No. 700546.4015 Patent
WITNESS my hand at
this 11 day of JANUARY 2006 , 2005.
SEBASTIAN MAXIMIL ON JOHANNES PETRY
STATE OF
COUNTY OF) ss
Onbefore me,
personally appeared <u>SEBASTIAN MAXIMILIAN JOHANNES PETRY</u>
personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public in and for said County and State

DOCSOC1:166104.1

11

P.25/31 7928 86S 676

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	his 19th_day ofJanuary 2006
	THE THE MAY OF BARRALY 2006 , ARE.
	STEFAN PANNENBECKER
STATE OF Northrhine Westfalia) ss	File-No. 297/2006 P
COUNTY OF Germany)	
On 19th day of January	2006 before me. Dr. juris Klaus Diehler
	PANNENBECKER Düsseldorf, born 02-03-1964
evidence to be the person(s) whose nar acknowledged to me that he/she/they es capacity(les), and that by his/her/their si entity upon behalf of which the person(s	11
WITNESS my hand and official s	eal.
Comment of the second	Notary Public in and for said County and
	State

DOCSOC1:166104.1

12

PATENT REEL: 022089 FRAME: 0534

WITNESS my hand at	
•	s PT day of Jabiary 2005.
STATE OF) ss COUNTY OF)	before me,
personally appeared SCOTT BRIT	
personally known to me - OR - evidence to be the person(s) whose name acknowledged to me that he/she/they exe	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory (s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and cuted the same in his/her/their authorized nature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
WITNESS my hand and official sea	al.
	Notary Public in and for said County and State

13

DOCSOC1:166104.1

P.15/31

JAN-18-2006 02:51PM * P9 15/31 PENGEONIC CONTRCTS

WITNESS my hand at	
	, this <u>13</u> day of <u></u>
	ROSS COLLINS
STATE OF	_) ss
COUNTY OF	.)
On	before me,
personally appeared RO	SS COLLINS
evidence to be the person(s) who acknowledged to me that he/she capacity(ies), and that by his/her	ne - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory lose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and earthey executed the same in his/her/their authorized r/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and o	official seal.
	Notary Public in and for said County and State

pocsoci:166104.1

14

TRIAL 18-2006 02:51PM + Pg 160- FAX Received: 01/18/2006 02:51PM + Pg 16/31

WITNESS my hand at	
, this	1 th day of JANUARY 2005.
•	BRIAN PIQUETTE Parte
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
On	before me,
personally appeared BRIAN PIQUI	ETTE
evidence to be the person(s) whose name acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed	ature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
WITNESS my hand and official seal	L.
	Notary Public in and for said County and State

15

QQCSQC1:166104.1

WITNESS my hand at	
, this]	2 day of January 2005.
	Mark Taylor
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
Оп	before me,
personally appeared MARK TAYLOF	}
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) acknowledged to me that he/she/they execut	ure(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
*. s *	Notary Public in and for said County and State

16

DOCSOC1;166104.1

WITNESS my hand at	
	this 12th day of Ithurky 2008.6
	CHRISTOPH MACK
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
On	before me,
personally appeared CHRISTO	OPH MACK
evidence to be the person(s) whose no acknowledged to me that he/she/they	R - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ame(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and executed the same in his/her/their authorized signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the (s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official	seal.
	Notary Public in and for said County and State

DOCSOC1:166104.1

17

VVITNESS my hand at	
, this	12th day of JANUARY , 2005.
	RAND W. LEE
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF	·
On	before me,
personally appeared RAND W. LE	e- -
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(acknowledged to me that he/she/they exec	ature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
WITNESS my hand and official seal	-
	Notary Public in and for said County and State

18

DOCSOC1:166104.1

	, this _/	2 day of_	JANUARY	2005
•		A.	<i>f</i>	
		GREGORY	SINGLETON	
STATE OF)	V		
COUNTY OF) s s)			
On		before me	·	
personally appea	red _GREGORY SINC	BLETON		
evidence to be the person acknowledged to me the capacity(les), and that b	at he/she/they execute	s/are subscri d the same i re(s) on the i	ibed to the within instr n his/her/their authori; nstrument the personi	ument and zed
	nd and official seal.			

OOCSOC1:166194.1

19

PAGE 84

SAMMSE

S023870833

01/15/5006 18:21

PATENT REEL: 022089 FRAME: 0541

WITNESS my hand at	
, this	17 day of 5-m , 2005.
	SKØOKS PONG
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) ss	·
On	before me,
personally appeared SKOOKS PO	NG
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) acknowledged to me that he/she/they exect	ature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	· •
	Notary Public in and for said County and State

20

DOCSOC1:166104.1

15/61.9 P.19/31

AIVI3/2006 IN: 5/ SUBSTINES PARTSONIC CONTROTS

THE SUBSTINES OF THE SUBST